Listening and Reading answer keys

LISTENING
Section 1, Questions 1-10 Section 3, Questions 21-30
1 Canadian 21 B
2  furniture 22 A
3 Park 23 C
4 250 (sterling) 24 B
5 phone 25 A
6  10(th) September 26 B
7  museum 27 A
8 time 28 F
9  blond(e) 29 G
10 87954 82361 30 C
Section 2, Questions 11-20 Section 4, Questions 31-40
11&12 IN EITHER ORDER 31 industry
A 32 constant
C 33 direction
13&14 IN EITHER ORDER 34 floor
B 35 predictable
E 36 bay
15 B 37 gates
16 B 38 fuel
17 C 39 jobs
18 A 40 migration
19 A
20 cC
If you score ...
0-18 19-27 28-40
you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and we | conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but
recommend that you spend a lot | that you think about having remember that different
of time improving your English | more practice or lessons before | institutions will find different
before you take IELTS. you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading answer keys

READING

Reading Passage 1,
Questions 1-13

1 creativity
2  rules
3 cities
4&5 IN EITHER ORDER
traffic
crime
6  competition
7  evidence
8 life
9 TRUE
TRUE
NOT GIVEN
FALSE
TRUE

Reading Passage 2,
Questions 14-26

14 E

15 C

16 F

17 C

18 A

19&20 IN EITHER ORDER
B
D

If you score ...

21&22 IN EITHER ORDER
D

E

activists

consumerism

leaflets

police

23
24
25
26

Reading Passage 3,
Questions 27-40

27 E

28 D

29 B

30 D

31 C

32 YES

33 NO

34 NO

35 NOT GIVEN
36 restaurants
37 performance
38 turnover

39 goals

40 characteristics

0-17

18-26 27-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a lot
of time improving your English
before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1-10

219 442 9785
10(th) October
manager
Cawley

knee

3 weeks
tennis

running
shoulder

10 vitamins

CONOORLWN=

Section 2, Questions 11-20

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Mm>TUI>WO0OWT

If you score...

Listening and Reading answer keys

Section 3, Questions 21-30

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

OMGI>OMP>»>P0OW

Section 4, Questions 31-40

31 dances

32 survival

33 clouds

34 festivals

35 comets

36 sky

37 instruments
38 thermometer
39 storms

40 telegraph

0-17 18-26 27-40

you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and we | conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but
recommend that you spend a lot | that you think about having remember that different

of time improving your English | more practice or lessons before | institutions will find different
before you take IELTS. you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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READING

Reading Passage 1,
Questions 1-13

FALSE
TRUE

NOT GIVEN
FALSE

NOT GIVEN
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
merchant
equipment
gifts

canoe
mountains

OCONONHLRWN=

Reading Passage 2,
Questions 14—-26

14 F
16 C
16 E
17 D
18 B

19 design(s)

If you score ...

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

pathogens
tuberculosis
wards
communal
public
miasmas
cholera

Reading Passage 3,
Questions 27-40

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Vi
i
iii
ii

viii
productive
perfectionists
dissatisfied
TRUE
FALSE

NOT GIVEN

0-18

19-27

28-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a lot
of time improving your English
before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1-10

Tesla
microphone
exhibition
wifi
45
135
pool
airport
sea

0 clubs

=2 OONOANHLWN=

Section 2, Questions 11-20

11&12 IN EITHER ORDER

A
E
13&14 IN EITHER ORDER
B
E
15 F
16 A
17 E
18 G
19 D
20 C

If you score...

Listening and Reading answer keys

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

50
regional
carnival
drummer
film
parade

mMmw O

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

violin
energy
complex
opera

clarinet
diversity
physics
dance

disturbing

Olympics

Section 3, Questions 21-30

Section 4, Questions 31-40

0-17

18-27

28-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a lot
of time improving your English
before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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READING

Reading Passage 1,
Questions 1-13

B

A

D

NOT GIVEN
NO

YES

OCONOBRWN=

-
o
>O>PP>PWOD

Reading Passage 2,
Questions 14-26

14
16
16
17
18
19
20

mw—T>IO

If you score ...

21&22 IN EITHER ORDER
B
C

23 ecology

24 prey

25 habitats

26 antibiotics

Reading Passage 3,
Questions 27-40

27 B

28 G

29 F

30 E

31 C

32 NO

33 YES

34 NOT GIVEN
35 NO

36 YES

37 encouraging
38 desire

39 autonomy
40 targeted

0-17 18-26 27-40

you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and we | conditions but we recommend examination conditions but
recommend that you spend a lot | that you think about having remember that different

of time improving your English | more practice or lessons before | institutions will find different
before you take IELTS. you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1-10

85
roses
trees
stage
speech
support
cabins
Cc
A

0 B

=2 OONOARLWN=

Section 2, Questions 11-20

Listening and Reading answer keys

Section 3, Questions 21-30

21 A
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

OUWOMmMTMwWwW>O

Section 4, Questions 31-40

11 G 31  spring
12 D 32 tools
13 A 33 maps
14 E 34 heavy
15 F 35 marble
16 B 36 light
17&18 IN EITHER ORDER 37 camera(s)
B 38 medical
D 39 eyes
19&20 IN EITHER ORDER 40 wine
A
D
If you score...
0-18 19-27 28-40
you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and we | conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but
recommend that you spend a lot | that you think about having remember that different
of time improving your English | more practice or lessons before | institutions will find different
before you take IELTS. you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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READING

Reading Passage 1,
Questions 1-13

21 FALSE
22 NOT GIVEN
23&24 IN EITHER ORDER

1 four/4 B

2 young D

3 food 25826 |IN EITHER ORDER

4  light B

5  aggressively E

6 location

7  neurons .

8  chemicals Readn_wg Passage 3,

9 FALSE Questlons 27-40

10 TRUE 27 FALSE

11 FALSE 28 NOT GIVEN

12 NOT GIVEN 29 FALSE

13 TRUE 30 TRUE

31 FALSE
Reading Passage 2, 32 TRUE
Questions 14-26 33 NOT GIVEN
34 large

14 B 35 microplastic

16 E 36 populations

16 C 37 concentrations

17 A 38 predators

18 TRUE 39 disasters

19 TRUE 40 A

20 NOT GIVEN

If you score ...
0-17 18-26 27-40
you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and we | conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but
recommend that you spend a lot | that you think about having remember that different
of time improving your English | more practice or lessons before | institutions will find different
before you take IELTS. you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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