Listening and Reading answer keys

TEST 1

30 C

Section 3, Questions 21-30

Section 4, Questions 31–40

LISTENING

10 87954 82361

1	Canadian	21	В	
2	furniture	22	Α	
3	Park	23	C	
4	250 (sterling)	24	В	
5	phone	25	A	
6	10(th) September	26	В	
7	mucoum	27	Α	
8	time	28	F	
9	blond(e)	29	G	
_	5.0(5)			

Section 2, Questions 11-20

Section 1, Questions 1–10

	, .		
11&12	2 IN EITHER ORDER	31 32 33	industry constant direction
13&1	4 IN EITHER ORDER	34	floor
E	3	35	predictable
E		36	bay
15 E	3	37	gates
16 E	3	38	fuel
17		39	jobs
18 A		40	migration
10 /			

0–18	19–27	28–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

READING

Reading Passage 1, Questions 1–13

1 2 3 4&5 6 7 8	creativity rules cities IN EITHER ORDER traffic crime competition evidence life	23 24 25 26	D E activists consumerism leaflets police
9	TRUE TRUE		ading Passage 3, estions 27–40
11 12 13	NOT GIVEN FALSE TRUE	27 28 29 30	E D B
	ding Passage 2, estions 14–26	31 32 33	C YES
14 15 16 17 18	E C F C A	34 35 36 37 38	NO NOT GIVEN restaurants performance turnover
19&2	20 IN EITHER ORDER B D	39 40	goals characteristics

0–17	18–26	27–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1–10	Section 3, Questions 21–30
1 219 442 9785 2 10(th) October 3 manager 4 Cawley 5 knee 6 3 weeks 7 tennis 8 running 9 shoulder 10 vitamins	21 B 22 C 23 A 24 A 25 E 26 D 27 A 28 H 29 G 30 C
Section 2, Questions 11–20	Section 4, Questions 31–40
11 B 12 C 13 C 14 B 15 A 16 H 17 D 18 F 19 A 20 E	31 dances 32 survival 33 clouds 34 festivals 35 comets 36 sky 37 instruments 38 thermometer 39 storms 40 telegraph

0–17	18–26	27–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

READING

Reading I	sage 1,
Question	13

- **FALSE**
- NOT GIVEN
- 1 FALSE
 2 TRUE
 3 NOT GIVEN
 4 FALSE
 5 NOT GIVEN
 6 TRUE
 7 FALSE
 8 TRUE
 9 merchant
 10 equipment
 11 gifts **NOT GIVEN**

- 11 gifts
- 12 canoe
- 13 mountains

Reading Passage 2, Questions 14-26

- 14 F
- 15 C
- 16 E
- 17 D
- 18 В
- design(s)

20 21 22 pathogens

- tuberculosis
- wards
- 23 communal
- 24 public
- 25 miasmas
- 26 cholera

Reading Passage 3, Questions 27-40

- 27 vi
- 28 29 i
- iii
- 30 ii
- ix Vii
- 31 32 33 iv
- 34 VIII
- 35 productive
- 36 perfectionists
- 37 dissatisfied
- 38 TRUE
- 39 **FALSE**
- 40 NOT GIVEN

0–18	19–27	28–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

LISTENING

1	Tesla	21	50	
2	microphone	22	regional	
3	exhibition	23	carnival	
4	wifi	24	drummer	
5	45	25	film	
6	135	26	parade	
7	pool	27	D	
8	airport	28	В	
9	sea	29	E	
10	clubs	30	F	

Section 1, Questions 1–10 Section 3, Questions 21–30

Section 2, Questions 11–20

Section 2, Questions 11–20	Section 4, Questions 31–40
11&12 IN EITHER ORDER A	31 violin 32 energy
E	33 complex
13&14 IN EITHER ORDER	34 opera
B E	35 disturbing 36 clarinet
15 F	37 diversity
16 A	38 physics
17 E	39 dance
18 G	40 Olympics
19 D	

If you score...

20 C

0–17	18–27	28–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

READING

	ading Passage 1, estions 1–13	218	22 IN EITHER ORDER
1 2 3 4 5 6	B A D NOT GIVEN NO YES	23 24 25 26	B C ecology prey habitats antibiotics
7 8 9	B C B		ading Passage 3, estions 27–40
10 11 12 13	A A C A	27 28 29 30	B G F E
	ading Passage 2, estions 14–26	31 32 33 34	C NO YES NOT GIVEN
14 15 16 17	C H A F	35 36 37 38	NO YES encouraging
18 19 20	I B E	39 40	desire autonomy targeted

0–17	18–26	27–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1-1	10 Sec	ction 3, Questions 21–30
1 85 2 roses 3 trees 4 stage 5 speech 6 support 7 cabins 8 C 9 A 10 B	21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	A C A B B F E C B
Section 2, Questions 11-	-20 See	ction 4, Questions 31–40
11 G 12 D 13 A 14 E 15 F 16 B 17&18 IN EITHER ORDER B D 19&20 IN EITHER ORDER	31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	spring tools maps heavy marble light camera(s) medical eyes wine
D		

0–18	19–27	28–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

READING

Reading Passage 1, Questions 1–13	21 FALSE 22 NOT GIVEN
 four / 4 young food light aggressively location 	23&24 IN EITHER ORDER B D 25&26 IN EITHER ORDER B E
7 neurons8 chemicals9 FALSE	Reading Passage 3, Questions 27–40
10 TRUE 11 FALSE 12 NOT GIVEN 13 TRUE	27 FALSE28 NOT GIVEN29 FALSE30 TRUE31 FALSE
Reading Passage 2, Questions 14–26	32 TRUE 33 NOT GIVEN
14 B 15 E 16 C 17 A 18 TRUE 19 TRUE 20 NOT GIVEN	 34 large 35 microplastic 36 populations 37 concentrations 38 predators 39 disasters 40 A

0–17	18–26	27–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.